PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the resolve by striking out the title and substituting the following:

'Resolve, To Identify Funding Available To Promote the Use of Energy-efficient Furnaces'

Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 1 (page 1, lines 9 to 14 in L.D.) and inserting the following:

'Sec. 1 Public Utilities Commission to identify funding available to promote the use of energy-efficient furnaces. Resolved: That the Public Utilities Commission shall identify funding sources available to the State and strategies to use such funding to promote the use of energy-efficient furnaces, particularly among low-income residents.'

SUMMARY

This amendment replaces the resolve, which directed the Public Utilities Commission to amend its rules governing conservation programs. The amendment directs the Public Utilities Commission to identify funding sources available to the State and strategies to use such funding to promote the use of energy-efficient furnaces, particularly among low-income residents.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)